History I

Annual FTE

2007-2008 11,752
2006-2007 10,591
2005-2006 10,260
2004-2005 10,410
2003-2004 8,988
Annual Unduplicated Credit Headcount
2007-2008 19,079
2006-2007 17,956
2005-2006 17,745
2004-2005 18,039
2003-2004 18,377
Annual Unduplicated Non-Credit Headcount
2007-2008 14,820
2006-2007 15,532
2005-2006 15,763
2004-2005 14,002
2003-2004 14,889
Graduates - Five Year History
2007-2008 1,156
2006-2007 1,150
2005-2006 1,172
2004-2005 1,192
2003-2004 1,142

Service Area I

Westchester Community College’s primary service
area is Westchester County.

County Population

2008 953,943
2000 923,459
1990 874,866

Source: U.S. Census Bureau
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Credit Student Profile
Fall 2009

Unduplicated Headcount

Gender
Female
Male

Ethnicity

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian/Pacific Islander

Black

Hispanic

White

Foreign

Not Reported

Enrollment Status
Full-time

Part-time

Age
Under 18
18-21
22-29
30-39
40-49
50+

Enrollment by Degree
Associate of Arts

Associate of Science
Associate of Applied Science
Certificates

Non-degree seeking

14,147

55%
45%

1%
5%
20%
22%
48%
2%
2%

55%
45%

1%
49%
26%
10%

8%

6%

30%
27%
28%

4%
11%

Annual Facts
2008-2009

Annual Unduplicated Headcount

Credit
Non-Credit

FTE

Revenue by Source

State Aid

Student Tuition and Fees
Chargebacks

County Contributions

Other Income

Fed/ State Grants

Total

Full-Time Employees
Administrators

Faculty

Staff

Graduates by Degree (1,207)
Associate of Arts

Associate of Science
Associate of Applied Science
Certificates

Top Ten Programs (Graduates)
Liberal Arts Social Sciences
Liberal Arts Humanities
Business Administration
Business Accounting
Business Marketing

Early Childhood

Visual Arts

Business Administration
Nursing RN

Practical Nursing Adult

20,036
15,173

12,144

$32,746,326
$42,015,695
$4,080,000
$24,264,000
$713,000
$18,716,701
$122,536,322

48
167
291

30%
19%
39%
12%

Did you know? I

Westchester Community College ranks nationally:

» 93rd in the number of Associate degrees
awarded to Hispanic students

» 12t in the number of Associate degrees
awarded in Communication, Journalism &
Related Programs

» 10t in the number of Associate degrees
awarded in Family & Consumer
Sciences/Human Sciences

»  2ndin the number of Associate degrees
awarded in General Sales, Merchandising &
Related Marketing Operations

Westchester Community College has 176 Chancellor
Award winners, more than any other community
college in the SUNY system.

Westchester Community College has five SUNY
Distinguished Professors.

98% of Westchester Community College faculty hold
a Master’s degree or higher.

Westchester Community College is the 6th largest
community college in the SUNY system.

Westchester Community College has the largest
non-credit program in the SUNY system.

The Westchester Community College Foundation
ranks 1st among 30 SUNY community colleges and
5th among all community colleges nationally for
overall fundraising.

12% of local area high school graduates enroll at
Westchester Community College.

The Westchester Community College Foundation
awards over $1 million annually to 900 students.

In addition to the 218 acre Valhalla campus, 30 off-
campus sites offer courses to credit and non-credit
students.



