## History

Annual FTE		
2007-2008	11,752	
2006-2007	10,591	
2005-2006	10,260	
2004-2005	10,410	
2003-2004	8,988	
Annual Unduplicated Credit Headcount		
2007-2008	19,079	
2006-2007	17,956	
2005-2006	17,745	
2004-2005	18,039	
2003-2004	18,377	
Annual Unduplicated Non-Credit Headcount		
<b>Annual Unduplicated Non-</b>	-Credit Headcount	
<b>Annual Unduplicated Non</b> 2007-2008	-Credit Headcount 14,820	
_		
2007-2008	14,820	
2007-2008 2006-2007	14,820 15,532	
2007-2008 2006-2007 2005-2006	14,820 15,532 15,763	
2007-2008 2006-2007 2005-2006 2004-2005	14,820 15,532 15,763 14,002 14,889	
2007-2008 2006-2007 2005-2006 2004-2005 2003-2004	14,820 15,532 15,763 14,002 14,889	
2007-2008 2006-2007 2005-2006 2004-2005 2003-2004 <b>Graduates – Five Year Hist</b>	14,820 15,532 15,763 14,002 14,889	
2007-2008 2006-2007 2005-2006 2004-2005 2003-2004 <b>Graduates – Five Year Hist</b> 2007-2008	14,820 15,532 15,763 14,002 14,889 tory	
2007-2008 2006-2007 2005-2006 2004-2005 2003-2004 <b>Graduates – Five Year Hist</b> 2007-2008 2006-2007	14,820 15,532 15,763 14,002 14,889 tory 1,156 1,150	

### Service Area

Westchester Community College's primary service area is Westchester County.

### **County Population**

2008	953,943
2000	923,459
1990	874,866

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

## **Board of Trustees**

Hon. Timothy S. Carey, Chair Jack Stadler, Vice-Chair

Toni Cox-Burns
Aleida Frederico
Jeremiah Jerome
Hon. Angela M. Korniczky
Joseph McLauglin
Dr. LeRoy W. Mitchell
Betsy Stern
Carlos Ariza, Student Trustee

Carlos Ariza, Student Trustee Yolanda Howell, Secretary

### **College President**

Dr. Joseph Hankin

# Institutional Research & Planning

Nancy DeRiggi Associate Dean Michael D'Alessandro Research Analyst Naomi Dogani Research Assistant

Marci Keon Office Assistant

http://www.sunywcc.edu/ir/914-606-6560

# Fast Facts 2009

Institutional Research & Planning

## Credit Student Profile Fall 2009

<b>Unduplicated Headcount</b>	14,147
Gender	
Female	55%
Male	45%
Ethnicity	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	1%
Asian/Pacific Islander	5%
Black	20%
Hispanic	22%
White	48%
Foreign	2%
Not Reported	2%
<b>Enrollment Status</b>	
Full-time	55%
Part-time	45%
Age	
Under 18	1%
18-21	49%
22-29	26%
30-39	10%
40-49	8%
50+	6%
<b>Enrollment by Degree</b>	
Associate of Arts	30%
Associate of Science	27%
Associate of Applied Science	28%
Certificates	4%
Non-degree seeking	11%

# Annual Facts 2008-2009

#### **Annual Unduplicated Headcount**

-	
Credit	20,036
Non-Credit	15,173
FTE	12,144
Revenue by Source	
State Aid	\$32,746,326
Student Tuition and Fees	\$42,015,695
Chargebacks	\$4,080,000
County Contributions	\$24,264,000
Other Income	\$713,000
Fed/ State Grants	\$18,716,701
Total	\$122,536,322
Full-Time Employees	
Administrators	48
Faculty	167
Staff	291
Graduates by Degree (1,207)	
Associate of Arts	30%
Associate of Science	19%
Associate of Applied Science	39%
Certificates	12%

### **Top Ten Programs (Graduates)**

Liberal Arts Social Sciences
Liberal Arts Humanities
Business Administration
Business Accounting
Business Marketing
Early Childhood
Visual Arts
Business Administration
Nursing RN

**Practical Nursing Adult** 

### Did you know?

Westchester Community College ranks nationally:

- ▶ 93<sup>rd</sup> in the number of Associate degrees awarded to Hispanic students
- 12th in the number of Associate degrees awarded in Communication, Journalism & Related Programs
- 10th in the number of Associate degrees awarded in Family & Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences
- 2nd in the number of Associate degrees awarded in General Sales, Merchandising & Related Marketing Operations

Westchester Community College has 176 Chancellor Award winners, more than any other community college in the SUNY system.

Westchester Community College has five SUNY Distinguished Professors.

98% of Westchester Community College faculty hold a Master's degree or higher.

Westchester Community College is the 6<sup>th</sup> largest community college in the SUNY system.

Westchester Community College has the largest non-credit program in the SUNY system.

The Westchester Community College Foundation ranks 1<sup>st</sup> among 30 SUNY community colleges and 5<sup>th</sup> among all community colleges nationally for overall fundraising.

12% of local area high school graduates enroll at Westchester Community College.

The Westchester Community College Foundation awards over \$1 million annually to 900 students.

In addition to the 218 acre Valhalla campus, 30 offcampus sites offer courses to credit and non-credit students.